and we would add it to the Association donation. 
We realize that many had already made a donation 
on their own or through the V.F.W. or American 
Legion. We had hoped to make a final donation of 
five thousand dollars ($5000). So far we have sent 
a total of five thousand one hundred dollars 
($5100) to the fund. 

Construction is scheduled to start on Veterans Day 
November 11, 2000. The Americal has slated its 
2002 Reunion for Washington, DC in November of 
2002. At that time the World War II Memorial 
should be completed, and it also will be the